Recei ved: 03/07/2008

PSC NO:
COMPANY :
INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE:

15 ELECTRICITY

CENTRAL HUDSON GAS & ELECTRIC CORPORATION

03/12/08

St at us:
Ef fective Date

STATEMENT TYPE:
STATEMENT NO:

STATEMENT OF MARKET PRICE CHARGE AND MARKET PRICE ADJUSTMENT

Applicable to All Energy
Supplied Under:

S.C. Nos. 1, 2 &9
S.C. Nos. 5 & 8
S.C. No. 6

S.C. No. 6

Applicable to All Energy
Supplied Under:

S.C. Nos. 1, 2 &9
S.C. Nos. 5 & 8
S.C. No. 6

S.C. No. 6

MARKET PRICE CHARGE (MPC)

MONTHLY
MPC Rate
$ 0.10835
$ 0.08925
On Peak

$ 0.12823

Off Peak $ 0.09396

MARKET PRICE ADJUSTMENT (MPA)

MONTHLY
MPC Rate
$ (0.00420)
$ (0.00369)
On Peak

$ (0.00286)

OFf Peak $ (0.00271)

BIMONTHLY

MPC Rate
Q)

0.09986
0.08225
0.11818

0.08660

BIMONTHLY

$

$

$

$

MPC Rate
Q)

(0.00305)
(0.00281)
(0.00217)

(0.00218)

(A) Average of current MONTHLY rate and MONTHLY MPC/MPA rate from MPC-80.

UCAP Hourly Pricing Provision

Issued by:

Cancel | ed by Doc.

Num 82 effective 04/11/2008

$

0.00939

Michael L. Mosher, Vice President, Poughkeepsie, New York
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