Received: 03/07/2008 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 03/12/2008

PSC NO: 15 ELECTRICITY STATEMENT TYPE: MPC COMPANY: CENTRAL HUDSON GAS & ELECTRIC CORPORATION STATEMENT NO: 81

INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 03/12/08

STATEMENT OF MARKET PRICE CHARGE AND MARKET PRICE ADJUSTMENT

MARKET PRICE CHARGE (MPC)

Applicable to All Energy Supplied Under:		_	MONTHLY MPC Rate		BIMONTHLY MPC Rate (A)	
s.C. Nos. 1, 2 & 9		\$	0.10835	\$	0.09986	
s.C. Nos. 5 & 8		\$	0.08925	\$	0.08225	
s.C. No. 6	On Peak	\$	0.12823	\$	0.11818	
s.C. No. 6	Off Peak	\$	0.09396	\$	0.08660	

MARKET PRICE ADJUSTMENT (MPA)

Applicable to All Energy Supplied Under:		MONTHLY MPC Rate	BIMONTHLY MPC Rate (A)	
S.C. Nos. 1, 2 & 9		\$ (0.00420)	\$ (0.00305)	
S.C. Nos. 5 & 8		\$ (0.00369)	\$ (0.00281)	
s.C. No. 6	On Peak	\$ (0.00286)	\$ (0.00217)	
s.c. No. 6	Off Peak	\$ (0.00271)	\$ (0.00218)	

(A) Average of current MONTHLY rate and MONTHLY MPC/MPA rate from MPC-80.

UCAP Hourly Pricing Provision \$ 0.00939

Issued by: Michael L. Mosher, Vice President, Poughkeepsie, New York